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To: US Immigration and Naturalization Service 
93/1 Wireless Road 
Diethelm Tower B, Room 114/1 
Bangkok 10330, Thailand 

From: Thanh ba Nguyen 

Re: ODP case #: V-1l6497 

Dear Sir I Madam: 

I am writing this letter to you again with all my documents attached to prove my eight (8) children 
who left behind in Vietnam are my real children between me and my wife DIEP NGOC NGUYEN 
since we get married 1955. 

1. All Birth Certificates of my children have only same Father and Mother name. 

2. List number of Inhabitants shows I am the Head of Household, my wife Diep ngoc Nguyen 
and all my children's name who are living under my home at Thuong II, Phu-My, Phu-Tan, V.N. 

3. List ofIntroduction (WI) from Embassy of the U.S.A in Bangkok, Thailand on Dec. 12, 1996 
( VEWL #: 102068) shows all my children's name on it. They can't go to U.S.A with me at that 
time because they are over 21 years old, but only my youngest daughter Bich-Hong thi Nguyen. 

Now fortunately, Mc Cain Amendment that can help all my children in Vietnam, can apply to be 
interviewed to go to U.S.A. Only five (5) of eight (8) children apply because three (3) of them got 
married already. 

4. As you can see my documents attached, I did explain why my Middle Name and my Date of 
Birth change because I am a Ranger Company Commander under Republic of South Vietnam 
before the South Vietnam goverment collaped 1975. I had to be changed my life story and hide 
the Communist goverment to protect my life. 

5. If you rejected my five (5) children applications because my Middle Name and Date of Birth 
different, why Re-Education program let my youngest daughter go belong with me to U.S.A.and 
Embassy of U.S.A. in Bangkok already issued 1....0.1. to my Eight (8) children in Vietnam. 

6. If you don't think my eight (8) children in Vietnam are not my real children between me and my 
legitimate wife, I request to do a blood test or you can teU me what I need to do to prove they 
are all my real children. 

On behalf of my whole family, I thank you very much for your help to reconsider my children's case with 
your favorable approval and I am looking forward to hear from you very soon. 

Santa Anna, the day ]a of September, ]999 

Sincerely yours 

Thanh ba Nguyen 
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~~i co ye~ cau oe quyet dinh :0 hoi du dieu kien t~l ainh cu tai Hoa 
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N;UYE\ BA THA~H 

Ord~rly Departur~ Pro~-!n 

30x 58 - US 2nbassy 
APO toP 90546 

(;V 363o.s1) 

E~closed is a letter of introduction (LOI) issuej ~y the ~.S. vroerl( 
D!parture Pro.ram (COP). ihe recipients of this i~tt~r should 
p~esent it to the Vietna~tse 3uthorities in :onJJ,ct1on ~lth thei~ 
2Pplications for exit pernisslon. ~! r~co~mena t,at yo~ retain 
a copy of the LOr for your r~cords. Wh~n tou cona~~icate with this 
office, pleas. refer to your 'QP cas~ nunber accJ-ately. uther~ise 

W~ may have difficulty locatin~ your records. 

F :> 11 0 Vol i r, \0 i s a r'\ E n ~ 1 ish t !" a n 5 1 at ion 0 f the en: lo i'! oj LeI: 

we reQuest that the beara!"(s) of this letter be )~rmitted to att!n: 
2~ interview, when invit~d, to deterline their eLi~i~ility to qyallt~ 
for res&ttlement in the Jnited States. ~ final ~~~ision as to their 
eli~ijility will ~e made afte~ an interview ~ith tne ap~ropriate 
U~ited States immiQratio' or :ons~lar officials a,d cOm~l!tlon of 
r?quired ledicel examinations. A~proval and jep3 A ture ~ill de~end 0' 

a' 01fici&1-$ determinati~n t~at tne applica~ts ~=ve met 311 U.S. 
1~9al im,igration and h~alth requirenents. 

Applicants sh~uld not ~~~e any de~arture arrangeaints, dispose of 
p~op~rty or give UP enployment until aftar they ~=v~ finc~ cl!ercnce 
faom ooth U.S. and Vietnanese authorities. 

E~cl: Letter of Introduction 

OPU I LOI"2 
ANC"10R 
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To be resettled in the United States as a refugee. an applicant must meet the statutory definition of 
refugee contained in section 101(a)(42) of the Immigration and Nationality Act (INA). as amended 
Refugee status can be approved only if the applicant establishes a credible claim of persecution or a well-

. founded fear of persecution on account of race. religion, nationality. mem~hip in a particular social 
group, or political opinion. Additionally, all applicants for refugee status in the United States must 
establish that they are not precluded from entry into the United Stales under other sections of law. 

Owing your interview with an officer of the United States Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS), 
your claim to having been persecuted or having a well-founded fear of persecution was reviewed. At that 
time. you were given the opportunity to present evidence, documentation. and/or an accumulation of 
detail through verbal testimony of the events or circumstances that support your claim of persecution or a 
well-founded fear of persecution. After carefully reviewing your account of these events and surrounding 
circumstances. it has been determined that you do not qualify for refugee status. 

1)0 You may be eligible for Public Interest Parole (see attached letter). 

3)0 We are unable to approve your application for resettlement in the United States under the Public Interest 
Parole program because you do not meet the criteria indicated below: 

3a)0 Married sons and daughters (of former re-education camp detainees who are eligible as refugees) 
must have approved petitions filed on their behalf. or on behalf of their spouse. by a sibling or 
closer relation who is currently residing in the United States. who is willing to pa~ transportation 
costs. and who demonstrates that he/she has the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure 
they do not become public charges. 

3b)0 Former US government or private company employees who are not eligible for refugee status may 
be considered for public interest parole only if ~ey have siblings or closer relations currently 
residing in the United States who are willing to pay transportation costs and demonstrate that they 
have the financial ability to suppon the parolees to ensure they do not become public charges. 

3c)0 Unmarried children of former US government or private company employees who are approved as 
Public Interest Parolees are' allowed to accompany their parents to the United States only if the 
children are under the a&e of enty-one. c-- /) 3d, - -. T 
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INTERNATIONAL CATHOLIC MIGRATION COMMISSION (lCMe) 
Joint Voluhtary Agency for the US Orderly Departure Program, American Embassy, Bangkok 

Case Number ..z:v- 3g30S / Date 27 JAN 1998 

The US Orderly Departurc Program (ODP) has recel\cd your inquiry regarding the referenced ODP case. 
ThiS case was mtervlewed and denied by a US ImmigratIOn and Naturalization Service (fNS) officer based 
on the eVidence and tesllmony presented Thcre is no appeal from such a denial. however, US ImmigratIon 
law provides that any applicant may request to re-open a case If additional or new eVidence or facts are 
prcsented m support of the onglnal refugee claim Please refer to the secllon(s) mdicated below for further 
Informallon When submittmg additional documents to ODP, please submll photocopies: DO NOT 
SUBMIT THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS Please DO NOT submit evidence which was prevlouslv seen by 
OOP. repeated subml~slon of the same documents Will delay the process 109 of your case 

o \\ ~ h,\\ e re\I~\\ed our records based (In the Informallon conHuned In vour InqUlr\. hO\\C\·cr. Insufficient 
t:\ Idence or 'act~ arc a~atlahle 10 warrant rec!ln~,derall(ln of the case 

o 1 he document!> you submitted 

werc already ~een and determlOed by the Intcrvlewlng omcer to be IOsumcient proof of vour refugee 
claim These documents do nOI warrant an ofl'iccr's rel'ICW or lour case 

o The rmnclpal applicant has failed to ~ubmll surficlt:nl. credible eVidence to establish thaI he spent at 
leaq Ihree \'ears In re-educallon as a result of hiS association with the US pnor to 1975 Further 
consldcralton mal he gl\cn upon receipt of 

re-educatlOn rclease cemlicatc; 
MOl vcn fic3110n of lime ;pent In re-educallon 
rcstorallon or CI\ II fights document; 

~v Ide nee or pre-I 975 aell\ Illes 
old photograph,. 
ICHers of explanation 

o Ba,eu on the IOfonnatlOn presented at Inlcr\1l.'\\, the applicants ha\'e failed 10 establish that thev meet the 
dcflnilion or a refugee a~ defined In SectIOn IOlla)(4~\ of the Immlgrallon and Nallonahty Act (INA) 
()[)P r>ollc\ Indlcales thai retu!,!t'e applicants must demonslIalc tn th~ ~a\lsracl1on or the Inten lewlng 
nrflcer that Ihe\ hale nel.'n 'ublecl [(l flt'r<CCllllon In \rl\~tnam II' it result or their assne.al1nn \.I,l\h the \ is 
prll,r to 197~ In ~(lmc (a~cs, e\ .dt'lK't' nresellted ma\ ha\ e tleen dClermln..:d nOI .::redll1lc and Iherefore 
"lot C(ln~ldl:n:d I unher con~lderalion rna\" hI: !;I\cn If additional nc\\ ~v!den<:e or fans are presented In 
<uppon of the original refugee claim 

o I \a~cd on thc documenls and tesllmon\ presented at IOtcr\le\\. the famll\ rt:latl(m~hlps between the 
arpl1cants on thiS case ha\"~ not been established Further conslderatHln ma\ he gl\en upon rer":lpt of 
hlrth cen">,cate" or certified birth extracts, marriage certlrlcate, or c'(tracis old famd\ rC!P~lers, school 
records, hosrl1al records or maternll\ receipts, old photographs 

o I~a<ed nn Ihe elldcnce and tcsllm(1n\ presented, the applicant, do nOI mecl currcnt O!)P eliglbllll\ 
reqUirements Further conSideration of tillS case IS unlikely. RelatIves 10 the US may consult their local 
imml!::,rallnn :Jnd Naturalintlon Ser, n:e (INS) office about lht P.)S~lbJiil\ (lJ tiling Immigrant \ 15a 
pctlllon~ (Form /-130 lor a refugee pelltlon (Form I- 730) on behal f of th~ applicants 

o Rased on the documents and tesllmon\" presented at IOtervlCw. the Identl!\' of thc applicants on thiS case 
have not been established Funher conSideration may be gwen upon receipt of photocopies or old 
ld~nllficatlOn cards. birth certificates or certllied birth extracts; marriage certificates or extracts; old 
family registers. school records: hospital records or materntty receipts. old photographs: leners of 
explanation 

o The referenced case \\3S represenled to a L.I~ consulanmmlgratlOn officer t>a,cd on lour sut>mlsslon of 

on ________ the original demal was upheld. 



November 20, 1998 

To: The US Orderly Departure Program 
127 South Sathorn Tai Road, 9th Floor 
Bangkok 10120, Thailand 

Ref.: The Last Case Reconsideration Request 
Case nwnber: V -116497 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

Dear SirlMadam: 

From: Nguyen Sa Thanh 

It is great honor that I write you this letter to solicit your last assistance to reconsider 
my children's denied case. 

From the beginning of Re-ed application process, I filed petition for my family of 8 
people. On April 6, 1996, only my wife, my youngest daughter and I were interviewed and we 
were approved to be granted refugee status and we resettled in the United States on November 
12, 1996. My five children were left behind in Vietnam due to their over-21 years of age. 
Fortunately, on April 22, 1997 they were interviewed under Mc Cain Amendment but they were 
denied by a U.S Immigration and Naturalization officer due to lack of identity credibility (the 
different middle name of their father in their birth certificates in comparison with my current 
middle name J submitted in Re-ed applications). My minor shortcoming is to change my middle 
name to mislead the communist investigation duri'ng my re-ed detention. 

Enclosed herewith are certified translating birth certificates to prove that my children 
have same father and same mother who is my legitimate wife presently living with me under the 
same roof in the United States. 

Actually, I am suffering my critical illness resulting from communist torture and hard 
labor in re-ed camps, and I have subdued different surgeries. My health is withering and I badly 
need my children's assistance so, on humanitarian basis, I would like to request that my 
children's case be processed as early as possible to have chance to reunify with their nuclear 
family in the United States. 

I feel personally enriched by your last favor you do for my family and I am so refreshed 
on a deep level if their case was approved by your favorable reconsideration. And enclosed are 
pictures of my last surgery and my current medical records. 

On behalf of my whole family, I thank you very much for your great concern upon my 
children's case and your granting the last chance to reconsider it with your favorable approval 
and I am looking forward to hearing from you very soon. 
Respectfully yours, 

NGUYEN BA THANH 



The Republic Socialism of Vietnam 

INDEPENDENCE - FREEDOM - HAPPINESS 

Request to clarify my NAME 

To: The People's Committee ofPhu-My village, Phu-Tan district, An-Giang province 
(After the affirmation of Group 16 and BTQ village of Thuong II) 

Subject: Request to clarify my name from THANH BA NGUYEN DOB: 1930 to the correct 
name THANH PHUOC NGUYEN DOB: 6fll137, nickname BE THANH, that having 
the father's name is Thich ngoc Nguyen ( deceased) and mother's name Tran thi Nguyen. 

I, the Undersigned, THANH BA NGUYEN, Date Of Birth: 1930, Place of Birth: Village ofPhu-Tan, 
District ofTam-Nong, Province of Dong-Thap, currently residing at Group 16, Hamlet of Thuong II, 
Village of Phu-My, District of Phu-Tan, Province of An-Giang, ID card number 351010459 that issued 
at Polic Office of An-Giang on September 1111, 1988, sincerely expound to you why I have wrong Name 
and Date of Birth. 

Before April 30, 1975, [ have been working under the former Republic of South Vietnam and U.S.A. with a 
FUliction Ranger Company commander that active at Kien-Tuong (Moc-Hoa). My name at that time is 
THANH PHUOC XGUYEN with Nickname BE THANH. 

When the South Vietnam collapsed on 4/30/75, I was very scare, left my family, hide in Ho chi Minh city 
and destroyed all my personal documents 

On February 25, 1979, I was captured by the Goverment with the False Name THANH BA NGUYEN 
and have been released from the Concentration Camp on January 7, 1987. 
Now, I make a request to the People's Committee to consider my situation and verify my background as 
well as my Birth certification to correct my Real NAME and Real Date of Birth. 

I engage all the information that I declare is TRUE and CORRECT. If there are any FALSE, I will have 
all responsibility to the Law. 

CONFIRM: 
Sincerely yours Your above declaration is TRUE 

Chief of Group TQ 
HAM VAN LE 

Phu-My, the day 23n1 of June, 1994 

( Signed ) 

Verify the above declaration of Mr. THANH BA NGUYEN is TRUE 
Thuong 2, on the day 271h of June, 1994 

On the behalf of BNDTQ 
Vice Commissioner 
KHUOL VAN BUI 

(Signed ) 

THANH BA NGUYEN 
( Signed) 



Verify Mr. THANH BA NGUYEN, self THANH PHUOC NGUYEN 
nickname BE THANH and according to the knowledge of local residents, 
this is a TRUE. 

Phu-My, on the day 131h of July, 1994 

On the behalf of the Village Police office 
Chief of Police office 

TUONG V AN NGUYEN 
( Signed with the Seal) 

I, Tao van Nguyen. The Undersigned hereby confirm that I have translated the attached document copy 
from the Vietnamese language, that I am proficient in both the Vietnamese and the English languages and 
that to the best of my knowledge and ability, this is a true and correct translation. 

~Ow~M~ 
Tao van Nguyen. M. S. 

Telephone: 
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The People's Committee 
of AN-GIANG 

Bureau of Justic 
Number: 4351XNHT.TP 

The Republic Socialism of Vietnam 

INDEPENDENCE - FREEDOM HAPPINESS 

AN-GIANG, the day 22 of July, 1994 

Confirmation of BIRTH CERTIFICA TE 

To: Police Office QLHC of An-Giang 

To effect the official dispatch multi-branch number OIlCVLN.CA.TP on March 29, 1989 
about unifying development of Register, civil static and city district population 
administrator , 
After considering, and examing of the document of: 

Me THANH BA NGUYEN, 
is residing at the hamlet of Thuong H, village of Phu-My, district of Phu-Tan. 

about: Adjusting the date of Birth and the middle Name in the Identity card 

Mr. THANH BA NGUYEN, Date of Birth: 1930 adjusting to: 

Mr. THANH PHUOC NGUYEN, Date of Birth: June 21, 1937 
according the Birth Certificate number: 616 of the Court of 
Conciliation at Chau-Doc, issued on May 03, 1956. 

The Bureau of Justic of AN-GIANG confirms to deliver to: 
Police office QLHC of AN-GIANG 

to clear up for the person concerned, 

Bureau of Justic in An-giang 
Director 

PHUNG V AN NGUYEN 

( Signed with the Seal) 

I, Tao van Nguyen, The Undersigned hereby confirm that I have translated the attached document copy 
from the Vietnamese language, that I am proficient in both the Vietnamese and the English languages and 
that to the best of my knowledge and ability, this is a true and correct translation. -' :1' /' --r ~/ !UiL

",-

Tao van Nguyen, ,S, 

Telephone: 
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The People's Committee 

or AN-GIANG 

Bureau ofJustic 
Number: 5481XN. TP 

The Republic Socialism of Vietnam 

INDEPENDENCE - FREEDOM - HAPPINESS 

AN-GIANG, the day 22 of July, 1994 

ConfinnatioD or the Copy excerpts rrom BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

Based on a request to copy excerpts from Birth Certificate of Mr. and Mrs. THANH 
PHUOC NGUYEN. curently residing at: Hamlet ofThuong II, Village of Phu-My, 
District of Phu-Tan. Province of An-Glang. 

Bureau of Justic in An-Glang has been searched through all Civil status documents that 
we managed, and we found it in the Civil status of Court of Conciliation in Chau-Doc. 

Content of the BIRTH CERTIFICATE 
Number sign: 616 

Name or Child: THANH PHUOC NGUYEN 

Sex: Male 

Date or Birth: June 21-, 1937 

Place or Birtb: Hoa-Hao, Chau-Doc 

Father's Name: Thich ngoc Nguyen 

Mother's Name: Tran thi Nguyen 

Made in Chau-Doc court on the day 3td of May, 1956 and signed by Judge 
Tho vang Nguyen. 

Now, Bureau of Justic in An-Glang confirms to give this Certificate to the person 
concerned to use for his purpose. 

Extracted from the original copy 
Bureau of Justic in An-giang 

Director 
PHUNG VAN NGUYEN 
(Signed with the Seal) 

I, Tao van Nguyen, The Undersigned hereby confirm that I have translated the attached document copy 
from the Vietnamese language, that I am proficient in both the Vietnamese and the English languages and 
that to the best of my knowledge and ability, this is a true and correct translation 

.--:-: L 
Tao van Nguyen, 'tsI 
Telephone 
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CONFIRM: 

The Repu blic Socialism of Vietnam 

INDEPENDENCE - FREEDOM - HAPPINESS 

PHU-MY, the day 17th of September, 1994 

Request to be RE-ISSUED or IDENTITY CARD 

To: Office PC13 
Office PV27 - Police of An-Giang 

Name: THANHBANGUYEN 
Date of birtb: 1930 
Residence: Group 20, the hamlet of Thuong II, village ofPhu-My, 

district of Phu-T an, Province of An-Giang. 
Native Place: Village ofHoa-Hao, District ofTan-Chau, and Province of An-Giang 
Fatber's Name: Thich Ngoc Nguyen (decease) 

Motber' Name: Tran Thi Nguyen 

Request to be Re-issued the Identity Card number: 351010459 by the Police 
Department that issued on September JII, 1988. 

Reason: Please Adjust my Middle Name and my Date of Birth 

From: THANH BA NGUYEN, OOB: 1930 

To THANH PDUOC NGUYEN, DOB: 6121137 

I engage all the information that I declare is TRUE and CORRECT. If there are 
any FALSE, 1 will have all responsibility. 

Mr. Thanh Phuoc Nguyen, OOB: 6121/37 
residence at Group 20, Hamlet of Phu-Thuong 11, 
village ofPhu-Tan, Province of An-Giang, have 

Sincerely yours 
THANH PHUOC NGUYEN 

( Signed) 
a request to Re-lssued 10 is TRUE. 

September 17, 1994 
Chief of Police office in the Village 

TUONG V AN NGUYEN 
(Signed with the Seal) 

I, Tao van Nguyen, The Undersigned hereby confirm that 1 have translated the attached document copy 
from the Vietnamese language, that I am proficient in both the Vietnamese and the English languages and 
that to the best of my knowledge and ability, this is a true and correct translation. I 

-:!:.:::::1JL 
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Province: }tn-CHang 
District: Phu-Tan 
Village: Phu-My 

The Republic Socialism of Vietnam Fonn: TPIlff6 
Book: 01195 

lNDEPENDENCE - FREEDOM - HAPPINESS Number: 16 

MARRIAGE CERTIFICA TE 

Wife's Name: DIEP NGOC NGUYEN 

Date or Birth: 1937 

Native place: Phu-Nhuan., Tan-Chau, Chau-Doc 

Residence: Thuong2, Phu-My, Phu-Tan, An-CHang 

Occupation: Household 

Etbnic: Viet Nationality 

Citizen: Vietnam 

Identity card: 350629231 

Husband's Name: THANH PHUOC NGUYEN 

Date of Birth: 1937 

Native place: Tan-Phu, Tam-Nong, Dong-Thap 

Residence: Thuong2, Phu-My, Phu-Tan, An-CHang 

Occupation: Fanner 

Ethnic! Viet Nationality 

Citizen: Vietnam 

Identity card: 351010459 
Day 2M of October, 1995 

Wife's Signature Husband's Signature Behalf of the People's Committee of Phu-My 

DlEP NGOC NGUYEN THANHP4-Ul0(. NGUYEN 
( Signed) ( Signed) 

NHAN V AN NGUYEN 
( Signed with the Seal) 

I. Tao van Nguyen, The Undersigned hereby confinn that I have translated the attached document copy 
from the Vietnamese language, that I am proficient in both the Vietnamese and the English languages and 
that to the best of my knowledge and ability. this is a true and ~C:;:~latiOn. v,£_ 

Tao van Nguyen, .5/.-
................ .- ,... t 
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TRANSLATION OF A BIRTH CERTIFICATE 
----------------------------

1- NAME: __ N_G_U_YE_N_NG_O_C_D_I_EP ________________ (Sex; F ) 

(As it appears on the original - Last.-Middle. First) 

2- DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH: _____ -----:-______ -'--'19:....::.3-'-7 ____ _ 
(Month) (Day) (Year) 

Chau Doc Vietnam 

(City or Town) (Country) 

3- FATHER NAME: __ T_RU-'--'C'-IN-'-.G_T_R-'-.IN_H _________________ _ 

4-MOTHERNAME: __ N_G_U_YE_N_T_H_I_D_A_N_H _______________ _ 

5-CERT~CATEISSUED: -Date: ___ ...::;0..:;..9 ___ -----'0:;..:5'--___ --=-=19:..::;9....:.4 __ _ 
(Month) 

-Place: An Giang 
(City or Town) 

(Day) (Year) 

Vietnam 
(Country) 

-Magistrate:Registrar: NGUYEN VAN HONG 
(Full name) 

6-CERT~CATEFOUND: ArchiveorRegister: 09/05/1994 An Giang, Vietnam 

Page _______ ,No. 485 

7- NOTATION OF IMPORTANCE: 

I, UYEN P. NGUYEN 

Ori gina 1 birth certificate in VN 
to render such a translation. 

Certified copy from [be Or i gina 1 
CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATION'S COMPETENCE 

hereby certify that the above is an accurate translation of the 
and that I am competent in both English and Vi etnamese 

Date: 10/30/1998 Signature of Translator: ~~ 
Subscribed and sworn to (affinned) before me this 30th 
at Garden Grove. California 

(Seal) My commission expires December 12, 2001 

day of October 19 98 
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The Republic Socialism of Vietnam 

INDEPENDENCE - FREEOOM - HAPPINESS 

We, The People's Committee ofPhu-My village, Phu-Tan district, An-Giang province 

CERTIFY 

Mr. THANH BA NGUYEN, OOB: 1930, Self: THANH PHUOC NGUYEN get married to 
Mrs. DIEP NGOC NGUYEN, having Marriage Certificate and having the Children: 

I. 
2. 
3. 
4. 

5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

Bich-Van Thi Nguyen 
Bich-Thuy Thi Nguyen 
Hai Minh Nguyen 
Hung Minh Nguyen 
Dung Minh Nguyen 
Chanh Minh Nguyen 
Dang Minh Nguyen 
Bich-Ngan Thi Nguyen 
Bich-Hong Thi Nguyen 

OOB: 111158 
DOB: 1960 
DOB: 1962 
OOB: 1964 
OOB: 1967 
OOB: J970 
OOB: 1972 
OOB: 1973 
DOB: 1976 

Birth Certificate number: 3. 
Birth Certificate number: 58. 
Birth Certificate number: 139. 
Birth Certificate number: 188. 
Birth Certificate number: 214. 
Birth Certificate number: 446. 
Birth Certificate number: 447. 
Birth Certificate number: 448. 
Birth Certificate number: 449. 

Now still living and residing at the House #175, Group 16, Hamlet ofThuong n, village ofPhu-My, 
District of Phu-Tan, Province of An-Giang. 

Based on the Document of Civil status and City District population above, We certifY to the person 
concerned that uses this Document to apply a pennission to enter U. S.A. 

Phu-My, the day of30th
, 1995 

The People's Committee ofPhu-My 

Chainnan 

HONG VAN NGUYEN 
(Signed with the Seal) 

I, Tao van Nguyen, The Undersigned hereby confinn that I have translated the attached document copy 
from the Vietnamese language, that I am proficient in both the Vietnamese and the English languages and to 
the best of my knowledge and ability, this is a true and correct translation. 

~CUV~M£lC-
Tao van Nguyen, rlt. ~ 
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The Republic Socialism of Vietnam 

INDEPENDENCE FREEDOM - HAPPfNESS 

The People's Committee of AN-GIANG 

List number of Inhabitants 
Name of Head of Household: THANH BA NGUYEN 
Address 
Hamlet THUONG II 
Village: PHU-MY 
District: PHU TAN 

The day 061b of September, 1994 
Chief of Police Office's District Phu-Tan 

HUNG PHI NGUYEN 
( Signed with the Seal) 

Number: 175 Denominator: NK3a 

Head of Household 
Name: THANH BA NGUYEN 
Nickname: THANH PHUOC NGUYEN 
Date of Birth: 1930 
Sex: Male 
Place of Birth: Hoa-Hao. Tan-Chau 
Native place: Phu-My. Phu-Tan. An-Giang 
Ethnic Viet Nationality 
Religion: Hoa-Hao Budhism, 

Relationship to the Head of Household: Mother 
Name: TRAN THI NGUYEN 
Nickname: None 
Date of Birth: 1912 
Sex: Female 
Place of Birth: Hoa-Hao, Tan-Chau 
Native place: Phu-My, Phu-Tan. An-Giang 
Ethnic: Viet Nationality 
Religion: Hoa-Hao Budhism, 

Relationship to the Head of Household: Wife 
Name DlEP NGOC NGUYEN 
Nickname: None 
Date of Birth 1937 
Sex: Female 
Place of Birth: Hoa-Hao. Tan-Chau 
Native place: Phu-My. Phu-Tan, An-Giang 
Ethnic: Viet Nationality 
Religion: Hoa-Hao Budhism, 



Name: 
Relationship to the Head of Household: Daughter 

BICH-VAN THI NGUYEN 
Nickname: None 
Date of Birth: 1/1/1958 
Sex: Female 
Place of Birth: Hoa-Hao, Tan-Chau 
Native place: Phu-My, Phu-Tan, An-Giang 
Ethnic: Viet Nationality 
Religion: Hoa-Hao Budhism, 

Relationship to the Head of Household: Daughter 
Name: BICH-THUY THl NGUYEN 
Nickname: None 
Date of Birth: 1960 
Sex: Female 
Place of Birth: Hoa-Hao, Tan-Chau 
Native place: Phu-My, Phu-Tan, An-Giang 
Ethnic: Viet Nationality 
Religion: Hoa-Hao Budhism. 

Relationship to the Head of Household: Son 
Name: HAl MINH NGUYEN 
Nickname: None 
Date of Birth: 1962 
Sex: Male 
Place of Birth: Hoa-Hao, Tan-Chau 
Native place: Phu-My, Phu-Tan, An-Giang 
Ethnic: Viet Nationality 
Religion: Hoa-Hao Budhism. 

Relationship to the Head of Household: Son 
Name: HUNG MINH NGUYEN 
Nickname: None 
Date of Birth: 1964 
Sex: Male 
Place of Birth: Hoa-Hao, Tan-Chau 
Native place: Phu-My, Phu-Tan, An-Giang 
Ethnic: Viet Nationality 
Religion: Hoa-Hao Budhism. 

Relationship to the Head of Household: Son 
Name: DUNG MINH NGUYEN 
Nickname: None 
Date of Birth: 1967 
Sex: Male 
Place of Birth: Hoa-Hao, Tan-Chau 
Native place: Phu-My, Phu-Tan, An-Giang 
Ethnic: Viet Nationality 
Religion: Hoa-Hao Budhism 



Relationsbip to tbe Head of Housebold: Son 
Name: CHANH MINH NGUYEN 
Nickname: None 
Date of Birth: J970 
Sex: Male 
Place of Birth: Hoa-Hao, Tan-Chau 
Native place: Phu-My, Phu-Tan, An-Giang 
Ethnic: Viet Nationality 
Religion: Hoa-Hao Budhism. 

Relationsbip to tbe Head of Housebold: Son 
Name: DANG MINH NGUYEN 
Nickname: None 
Date of Birth: 1972 
Sex: Male 
Place of Birth: Hoa-Hao, Tan-Chau 
Native place: Phu-My, Phu-Tan, An-Giang 
Ethnic: Viet Nationality 
Religion: Hoa-Hao Budhism. 

Relationsbip to tbe Head of Housebold: Daughter 
Name: BICH-NGAN THl NGUYEN 
Nickname: None 
Date of Birth: 1973 
Sex: Female 
Place of Birth: Hoa-Hao, Tan-Chau 
Native place: Phu-My, Phu-Tan, An-Giang 
Ethnic: Viet Nationality 
Religion: Hoa-Hao Budhism. 

Relationship to the Head of Household: Daughter 
Name: BICH-HONG THl NGUYEN 
Nickname: None 
Date of Birth: 1976 
Sex: Female 
Place of Birth: Phu-My, Phu-Tan, An-Giang 
Native place: Phu-My, Phu-Tan, An-Giang 
Ethnic: Viet Nationality 
Religion: Hoa-Hao Budhism. 

Relationship to tbe Head of Household: Niece 
Name: MINH-QUYEN PHUOC NGUYEN 
Nickname: None 
Date of Birth: 1986 
Sex: Male 
Place of Birth: Phu-My, Phu-Tan, An-Giang 
Native place: Phu-My, Phu-Tan, An-Giang 
Ethnic: Viet Nationality 
Religion: Hoa-Hao Budhism. 



Relationship to the Head of Household: Nephew 
Name: MAl-LOAN THI NGUYEN 
Nickname: None 
Date of Birth: 1986 
Sex: Female 
Place of Birth: Hoa-Hao, Tan--Chau 
Native place: Phu-My, Phu-Tan, An-Giang 
Ethnic: Viet Nationality 
Religion: Hoa-Hao Budhism. 

I, Tao van Nguyen, The Undersigned hereby confirm that I have translated the attached document copy 
from the Vietnamese language, that I am proficient in both the Vietnamese and the English languages and 
that to the best of my knowledge and ability, this is a true and correct translation. 

1E!:~ff:YL 



CONG HOA XA HOI CliO NGBlA VICT NAM 
D¢c do - H~nh 

UY BAN NHAi; DAN TINH AN GIANG 

A"" A A"') 

SO HO KHAU 
GIA niNH 

!i' / -' 
119 ua Un chu M ... N6UY.'.c.N ..... Abh ... ::n:h\Nli ...... . 
S6 nita ,ngo,hiint ................................................................... . 

Duong ph6, x6m, dp ................ Jli\ld ..... Nll.;r ..................... .. 
Phucmg, xd, thi.trdn ................ dr.tt~ .. M:r. .......................... . 
Iluy~n. tM.Xd: ............................ j?:t.tU.:r.1tN ........................... .. 

.:36 H~ sd M ................... .. 

s6 ........ A.75.............. Mdu 56 NK3a 

""'",,_. -, -"''''_._--'-'----

ClIlJIIO 1 

.:Q 1Ch~" -
· He;> va ltln : ...... NfaLl:Y..e:N ...... 1J...II:'tlo'o\. .. nttr.N.tt ............ .. 

-::c. "....-
• DI danh (T~n thu<1ng gQi) ~bU.Y.E'/.\J. .. .1?tttidC. .. :nttJNJt . 
· Ngay sinh ..................... -49~.a ..................... Naill, Nit 

• Noi sinh ..... : ........ :11OA-.. :1t.rtu.:7:.:1IfN .. !!mih .................... . 
- Nguy~n qua~~r.V\!~,." ... ~1.[5~L:'7 .. :AJ1 ... 6l.11!'r· 
• DAn l<>C ....... ~\fJ.~ ........... TOn glao ... J.6:1t.1t ...... q. 
· Nghe nghi~p ....................................................................... .. 

· Nai Jillll vi~c ....................................................................... .. 

· Gia:y CMND s6 .................................................................... .. 

- Ngay clfp .............................. Noi cAp .............................. .. 

- Chuyen den ngay .............................................................. .. 

· Noi thliClng tru trljOC khi chuy~n den ............................. . 

Ngay ..... thang .... ndm .... . 

~ruC!.ng COng an ................................ . 
~ .. 

. . . 
9~uyen di ngay ..... :; ... : .......................................................... . -.. '. 
Noi chuyen ~en ................ : ................................................... .. 

.~.~~ .............. ~ ...................... ; .......................... ~ ........................ " .. ,. 
Trltang cOng an ............................ .. 

1 1 

\ .. 

I 
.' 



I . 

QUAN HG VOl fCliU 110: .......... v.d........................... 3 

• I1Q va "n ..... .J.)J6L1yE.J ...... N.~OC' ..... £).f4 ......... . 
- Bi danh (Ten t1lttong gQi) ................. I ................. ~ .............. .. 

2 QUAN 1-16. VOl CHU \-to: ........... M.\f.. .................. .. 
fJ' 

.--.. Q A 
lIo va tllil .. DJfrlU:r:EN ....... TttL .... TR:itN .................. . . .. v 

- m danh nen thuong gQi) .................................................. . 

- Ngay sinh ......................... .A.93.7. ................... Nnm, Nii 

: ~~:~:\~~~JP¥~t:'; $i;Z~~;.~;.f.I;;;,; .•. 
- Dan tQC .......... %1.011 ........ 'ron giao ... J9.€:HJt ... q--
· Nghe nghi~p ....................... .. 1:!A· .... :;./Ml ..................... ........ . 

r, (j}f,~r' UI 
- Nai him vi(~c .............. ItX .... ffWM .... lk.L1f< ........................... . 
- Giay CMND 56 ........................ : ............ v. ............................. . 

.. Ngay sinh ......................... A9.A.~ ................ "Na1Tt', Nu 
_ 9 /.\ ..A 

- Nai sinh .................... i:tUA .. :tMo.::· .. :nU){ ... lJtruJ .. : ........... .. 
nnAllt / Ii" trH .. : ~. ...L... t::'Ld - Nguyen qu/O.;~Ii. .. M~f .. '7 .. • .. 1!·w.u .. q:eH.;. .... .I.I.I\ ... IUIl. . .' 

Dan t¢c ........ ~'/.l\f()1L .......... T6n giaD ....... ~f:itJL ... 
- Nghe nghi¢p ....................................................................... .. 

- Noi UUH vi¢c ....................................................................... .. 

. Giay CMND s6 ............................ : ...................................... .. 

.. Ngay cap .............................. Nai ellp ............................... . - Ngay cap .............................. Nol cap .............................. .. 

.. Chuyen den ngay .............................................................. .. - Chuyen den ngay .............................................................. .. 

. Nai lhubng lru truoc khi chuyen den ............................. . · Nai tln/bng tni tntoc khi chuy~n den ............................ .. 

.. .. .. . ... . . .. . . . . . . . , ... , ~ ....................... ..... ................. " ........ '" .................. . 
Ngay ..... thang .... nam .... . Ngay ..... thang .... nom .... . 

Tru:ung Cling an ............. : .................. . Truung Cong an ................................ . 

Chuyell di ngRY .............................. : ...................................... . Chuyen di ngay ........................................... , ...................... : .. . 

N<1i c11uyen den ..................................................................... . Noi chuyen den ................................................ , .................... . 

.. . . .. . . .. . . .. . . ... . .. . . .. . .. . . ... . . . ~ ....... , ........ ~ ..... " .. '" ........... , ............. , .... . 
Truong cling an .............................. . Truong cling an ..... 

,I.tg, I.. hJI!iUt QQUiA ·1IJ,¥4AW , j,uss .. 4t, 0%4 ))'4{A& PG. ; g :;0 i. A.k;;@, Uti t¥!. a 4,44, 



• 

4 QUAN III; V()I cuD 110: ............. W.n .................. . 
C"-' 

-, C /h' / -1 
· H9 va t~n NeUy(;.N. ..... TT1J ...... utC!tt ... .Ytt1\J .......... . 

(\ 

• Sf danh (Ten thuong gQi) ................................................. . 

· Ngay sinh ........................ ..L19.5.6 ................... Wem, Nfl 
- ~ ~ A 

· Nai sinh .................. :1roA: .. :th\O ... :-: .... ~t)N ... l1tt.\\.I ... t ......... . 

QUAN He VI}I cuD 110 : .............. l9.n .. _................ 5 

:Ji' i ./ 5) 
· HQ va tOn .. N~l.lY.EN .... :T.1:tI ...... f.)f.CIt. ... T1:t.U:t. ........ . 

• 
· Bf danh (Ten thuong gQi) ................................................. .. 

· Ngay sinh ......................... /.1.9.6:0 ................... .N&m, Nit 

· Nai sinh .............. :ltJY.r .. :JMO .. "" .. .r'hN. ... Ltt'h:V .................. .. 
Nguytm qU3~~ .. tvuj>~ .... f.Plu(.,c711...:: ... 1.hl.f.\.~~y . 

· Dan lQc ......... .y.K.fni... ........... Ton gicio ...... ~f1t:f.\. .. , .... . 
r 

NNg~lel' nghi.~p .. ~.,,, .. "1 ;c;:,t\.,1;J("';' h:l\"'U"~: ....................... .. 
· al am Vl,#C ........... ~ ..... /J Lt~ ..... \...~ .. " ...................... .. 
· Giay CMND so .................................................................. . 

· Nguyen qua~~.l"f . .,-.... ~\(.~I\..:-..... :h ... £(en:oq . 
· DAn t9c .......... ~~O~ ............ T~n giao .. ~~.1HL .......... . 
· ~g~l~. nghi.~p ........... 1;a;M~~L ... ~~:,0 ........................ . 
- 01 am VI(~C ............ IU .. · .. ·1J '· u~ ..... r...1.r .. : ...................... . 
- Giay CMND 56 ................................................................... .. 

· Ngay cap .............................. Nai cap .............................. . Ngay cap .............................. Nai cap ............................... . 

· Chuyen den ngay ., ............................................................. . - Chuyen den ngay .............................................................. .. 

· Nai lIntong tru trvdc khi chuyen den ............................. . - Nai thvl1ng II U truac khi chuyen den ............................ .. 

Ngay ..... thimg .... nam .... . Ngay ..... tMmg .... nam .... . 

Trld.Jng Cong an ................................ . Tl'uong Cong an ................................ . 

Chuy~n di ngay ..................................................................... . Chuyen di ngay ..................................................................... . 

Nai chuyen den .................................................................... .. Nai chuyen den ............. : ....................................................... . 

··~·.·~ •••••••••••• 9 ••• ~ •••••• ~ •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• a ••• ~ •••••• 
. ... ~ .... ~~ ..... ~ ..... ~ ............... ~ ...... ~ ............. ,.,. ....... -................... ~ ........ . 

Truong cong an .............................. . Truong cong an .............................. . 

• J 



.--------.-.. ~ .. -.. -~- ..... - -".----
OIIAN IllS VOl CIII) 110: ............ {toO .................... . 

(J' ~ 
IlQ va ten ....... I:-J.0.uy.fu ....... lY.Jil~t.f.. ..... ttf.t.L ......... .. 

QUAN III; VOl cluj 110 : ............. tf.Jfl................... 7 

2 -
. HQ va ten ...... NI2lUY..c."I ...... M.iN.tt ..... ttUJ\l6 ....... .. 

6 

BI danh (Ten thl10ng gQi) ................................................. .. - ill danh (Ten thl10ng gQi) ................................................. .. 

- Ngay sinh ...................... ,A.9.6.'4. ................ A .. Naill, Nit 
- , 1\ f\ 

- Noi sinh ................. :tt.oA:.::fflf.o .. ~.:rftN .... t.ttn.\l .. , ............ .. 
- Nguyen quan .. k(:h.~:-:-:-; ... ~,Clfb.O' .. :-:-... .7.H: ........... . 
- Dan t(k ............ ~f.n"1\.,- ....... Tun giao ...... ~f.tt:1t-....... .. 

- Ngay sinh ....................... A9.O'~ ............... A Naill, Nit-

- Noi sinh ................ ::ttolt-... ttio .. ::: .. Th17 l!:1tt.tU ........ : ........ . 

· N ~uye.n q uan;(P~(~ .!\-lNY:. ~ .... ..}JX~ ... Gf'Ut .. ~ .. ~ .. ~6' ..... .. 
- Dan t9c .......... ';!ASIDA~ ........ Ton gHio ....... ~jUt:., ... .. 
- Nghe nghi~p ........................................................................ . - Nghe nghi~p ....................................................................... .. 

· Noi Hun vi~c ....................................................................... .. - Noi lanl vitlic ........................................................................ . 

· Giily CMND s6 .............................................................. .. Giay CMND so .................................................................... : 

· Ng;)y dip ................... : .......... Noi dip .............................. .. - Ngay cap .............................. Noi dip ............................. .. 

Chuyen den ngay ............................................................... . . Chuyen den ngay ............................................................... . 

· Noi thllong tl'U trl1Qc khi chuyen uen ............................ .. Noi thl10ng tru tl'l1oc khi chuyen den ............................ . 

•• • : •• # •••• * ••••••••••••••• ,. .............................. ~ ••••• , •• + ••••••••••••••• , ••••••••••••••• 

Ngay ..... thdng .... /Him ... .. Ngay ..... thdng .... nam .... . 

Trltong Cong an ............................... .. TrltOllg COng an ................................ . 

Chuyen. di ngay .................................................................... .. Chu)$n di ngay ..................................................................... . 

Noi chuyen den .................................................................... .. Noi chuyen den ......... ~ ........................................................... . 

.. .. ... . .. . . " .... , .................................................... , . ~ ... ~ .................. .. 
Trltong cong an ............................ .. Trltong cong an ........................ .. 



.-----~-------------------------------------

8 QUAN lie VOl CHlJ HO : ................ w.o. ............... . 
V" c;: 

- H9 va ten ... .N6UY..a/ ....... J:v.1iN.tt ....... O'uNf: ........ .. 

! . 
. . 0 I. ~\D QUAN lie VOl CHU II : ." ......... 1U>oi ...................... 9 

- HQ va t~n ... .l~0.u.Y.~ ....... MJ.Ntt ....... (!ttA~:t ....... . 
. BI danh (T(!n thl.1ong gQi) .................................................. . - BI danh (T~n thuong gQi) ................................................. .. 

- Ngay sinh ....................... ,A.!J.0..J.: .................... Nam, ~ 
~ , ~l\ "~, 

- Noi sinh ................ ul,/.,f .. ::itM ... ::-:-... 1.1hu .... l:...v.f.UJ ............. .. 

Ngay sinh ....................... ./1970 ...................... Nam, Ni1 

· Noi sinh ............... 1tO~ ... ttJo .. ::-: .. mt'l\l .. ~ ..................... .. 
- Nguy~n quan~\...~t~~= ..... ;jXu(~.rr'UJ ... 7: .... 7.1.G ......... . 
- Dan t¢c ........... '.,AS,ri:1)".. ...... TOn gHio ..... NG:tttL ..... . 

- Nguyen quan)1~u.(~.":". ..... fPtuC.~ .. ~ .... ~~.·f.\hl.· 
- DAn t¢c ........... ,.ASfn'""-........ TOn gI<lO ...... ~6:tH.t ........ . 

- Nghe nghi~p ........................................................................ . - Nghe nghi~p ....................................................................... .. 

- Noi Ian) vi~c ....................................................................... .. - Noi Ian) vi~c ........................................................................ . 

- Giay CMND s6 ................................................................... .. · Giay CMND s6 ................................................................... .. 

- Ngay c<1'p .............................. Noi cap ............................... . - Ngay cap .............................. Noi cap .............................. .. 

- Chuyen d~n ngay .............................................................. .. · Chuyen d~n ngay ............................................................... . 

. Noi thl.1ong tru trl.10c khi chuyen d6n ............................ .. - Noi thl.1ong tru truoc khi chuyen d6n ............................. . 

Ngily ~ .... lhcing .... nam .... . Ngby ..... thang .... nam ... .. 

Truong COng an ................................ . Truong C6ng an ................................ . 

Chuyen di ngay .................................................................... .. Chuyen di ngay ..................................................................... . 

Nni chuy~n den ..................................................................... . Noi chuye"n d~n ..................................................................... . 

.. . . . ~" .......... " .. '" ....................................... , .................................. . 
Truong cOng an .............................. .. Truong cOng an ............................. . 



10 (JUAN 118 VOl CllllllO: .............. WO .................. . o 
. -.. ./ 
HQ va ten .... I~.0.llY.t.'N ...... M.iJ:-Jtt .... -.-£)tll\.Ub ...... . 

QUAN 118 V()I £1111 110 : ............. ~.o.............. 11 
~' 

. ~ iC Of/" A 
· H9 va Len N6U:r:e:N .... rrn~..... lli ..... .N{"'!nN .......... . 

- Bi danh (Ten lhuong g9i) .................................................. . · Hi danh (Ten thubng gQi) ................................................. .. 

- Ngay sinh ........................ ./1.g.z~ ................... Naill, Nil' 

· Noi sinh ....... a ....... :Ht5h ... -nb.:'!'; .. :fhtlJ. .. ClrfttU ................ .. 
~ Nguyen quaYJ.Lu:..1;11t~ ... @u(.~~ ... ~ ... ~ .. C\'t:mr;¥ 

Dan t,(>c ............ .Jl\.\d:t.'-........ Ton guio ..... A.fft.tt. .... V 
Nghe nghi(!p ....................................................................... .. 

· I\oi lan1 vi(!c ...................................................................... . 

· Giay CMND so ................................................................... .. 

- Ngay sinh ....................... A97.3 ... ................... Nft-tH, Nfl 

- Nai sinh ..................... ttOlf: .. 1tlo.::': .. ~l'V .... tt6W .. ~ ............. . 
- Nguyen qua~.~ .. ::: .. ,@Xu.( ... ~(\ .. ~ ... t11l .. 0j'r.m-<r: 
- DAn t,(>c .... ~ ... :.;Kfoi~ ..... , ...... Ton giao ... ,WC2:tlJt .......... . 

- NN-g~el' nghi.~p ............ A7ij· .. f;f> .. f~f~···'······ .. · .. ············· .. · 
- 01 am VH;<: ........... !V,.ii .... 1Jf_--.... tv.~ .. ~ ............................ .. 
- Giily CMND s6 .................................................................. .. 

- Ngay cap .............................. Noi cap .............................. .. · Ngay cap .............................. Noi cfip ...................... : ....... .. 

· Chuyen den ngay ............................................................... . - Chuyen den ngay .................................................... ............ ' 

Noi lhudng tnJ tnJoc khi chuyen den ............................ .. • Nai thubng tru trUoc khi chuyen uen ........................... . 

• ~ ••••••••••••••••••••••• , •••••••••••••••••••••••• + •••••• , •••••••••••••• " • , ••••••••••• , , ••••••• ~. 

Ngay ..... thtmg .... 110m .... . Ngay ..... thong .... ndm ... .. 

Tl'uong Cong an ...... " ........................ . Truong Cong all ............................... . 

Chuy{in di ngay ..................................................................... . Chuyen di ngay .................................................................... .. 

Noi chuyen den ..................................................................... . Noi chuyen den .................................................................... .. 

• ......................................................................... ~ * •••••••••••••••••••••• 

Truong cong an .............................. .. Truong cong an ............................ .. 

at ,me .. I 11 !4U4 ,4 1I1+Jib"'4.44 .,(; ,UlMi 44&.4 ,ttJ4lX At. '* .. ,« .44,,44"""'4.!. ~,,¢ A X 
• Q( ;; 



-

~ 
QUAN ul; vol. CHU 1l0: .......... ro..bcUA.................... 13 

1\~ .. ,- _ ....... 
- HQ va ten N.0Ur..€7~/ ... k·midc. .... t-1itJ.rt ... Qux.c.N ... .. 

12 QUAN He VOl CHlJ 110: ............ J1i:l.D..... ......... . 

· HQ va t~n N.~U:-r.1:r1 ..... :TJ:ti ..... /.)f~ ..... i:f(fNG ........ 
I 

· Bf danh (T~n thvang gQi) ................................................ .. - BI danh (Ten thv<mg gQi) ................................................. .. 

_ Ngily si~n ... ;- ..... ~ ........ ...I.J.8b.Q ................ N~m, m 
- Noi sinh ...... ~~~.r.~ ....... WC.~l..:: .... A ..... ~I.~ .. 
- Nguyen q an .................. . ...~~ .. __ .... Al~ .. .(~J'J.~.- ... .. 

· DAn t<)c ............ .A\t.. .~ ........ T6n giao ....... A>.~:ttJt., .... .. 

· NgaY~in ..... r ............ .../.191~ ................. N&m, Nil 

Ndi sin .. .'Wi ... A/I/~?:n ...... fP!v~.ja~ ... -; .... :A~ .. c2,,,:m(r 
· Nguy n lin .......... ' ..... .H~ ... ~II .. ~ .... th ... ~JiC::rtV.;(: .... . 
· DAn t~c ......... :;/.Kf& .......... T6n giao ..... .r..E..tl:tt?\ .... .. 
· Ngh~ nghi~p ........... ifi..~.N~ .... ff}~ ... ;:~:.; .......................... . 
· Noi lam vi(!C ........... U· ...... )J1.\ll. ... lLl:J ........................ .. 
· Giay CMND s6 ................................................................... .. 

. 
· Nghe nghi~p ........................................................................ . 

· N0i blln vi(~c ...................................................................... .. 

· Giay CMND s6 .................................................................... . 

· Ngay clip .............................. Noi cap ............................. .. · Ngay cap ............................. Noi cap ............................... . 

· Chuyen den ngay .............................................................. .. · Chuycn den ngay .............................................................. .. 

· Noi th,vong t1'U trVoc khi chuyen den ........................... .. · Noi lhvong tru trVoc khi chuyen den ............................. . 

.* ..... ~ .................. ~ .... , .......... ~ .......... ,..#~ •••••••• ~ •••••••..••••• ~ •... , 0'" •••••••• 

Ngi:J.y ..... thimg .... nom ... .. Nga.y .... .thong .... nom .... . 

Truong Cong an .............................. .. .T".uong Cong an ............................... .. 

. . ". 

r.huyen di ngay ..................................................................... . Chuy€n di ngay ..................................................................... . 

Noi chuy~'n d~n .................................................................... .. Noi chuye'n den .................................................................... .. 

'" •••••••• 0 0.' .,,. •••••••••••••••••••• , •• " ................ ~ ........................ , ................ . 

Tr110ng cOng an .............................. .. Trl10ng cong an .............................. . 



r. 
/. 

i. 
r I , 
,t 

/ 
14 VilA"" III; VdJ ell!"} 110: .......... C,n,fW .... : ............ . 

{. . 
- HQ va ten NfO.U:iE·N ..... Th:l' ...... r.~tkr. ... LoI\N ........ . 

I 
· Bi danh (Ten thuong J.~9i) ................................................. . 

- Ng~y .Sin ;l ····7·i\··~·G-:···~~~~~· .. ········1 ~t, N~i.i 
· Not 5111h., 1.M ... .1.\I.lra·""' ..... II~"L. .YJ.~II ... r. ..... !ln ... ~.l¥.r.t'l. . 
· Nguye q\1nn .......... · .... AXVtC.f&1.::7 ... ~ ... Qlb:'():w.\ ... . 

- DAn U)c ........ :A\fcrf«'.; ....... T6n giao ...... ~6'1ttiL ...... . 
· Nghe nghi¢p ........................................................................ . 

- Noi iflln vii;!c ........................................................................ . 

Gilly CMND so ........ . . ...................................................... .. 

- Ngay cap ....................... " ..... Noi cap .............................. .. 

· Chuyen <1(;n ng:'ly .............................................................. .. 

· Noi thuong tru truc:Jc khi chuyen den ............................. . 

. . ..... ~ ...................... , ........... , .............................. ~ ........ , ............... . 

• •• " •••• 4 ••••••••• , ••••••••••••• , ••••••••• , •••••••••••••• ~ .............. " • , •••••••••••••••••••• 

Truong cong an .............................. . 

TIJA Y DOl D/A Clli cA HO 15 

Chuy~n dlrn ........................................................................... . 

DdJtg ki ngay .... thang .... nam .. .. 

Truilng COng an ......... ......... ......... .. 

S6 He so M ............. .. 
Quy<:in s6 ................... . 

Chuy~n den .......................................................................... .. 

Dang hi ngay .... tMng ... fu'im .... 

Trt!Clng COng an .................. . 

S6 He sO hQ ......... , .... , 

Q . 6 .-uy~n s .... : ............ : .. . 
, 
• 

Chuyen d(i"n ........................................................................... . 

Da.ng hi ngay .... thang .... Mm .... 

Truong C6ng an ................. .. ...... . 

S6 lIb so h~ ............. .. 

Quyen sO ..... : ........... .. 



-

/ 
Number: 3 

BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

Name of Child: BICH-V AN THI NGUYEN 
Sex: Femal 
Date of Birth: January I It, 1958 
Place of Birth: Hoa-Hao, An-Giang 

Father's Name: Thanh phuoc Nguyen 
Age: 21 
Occupation: Farmer 
Residence: Hoa-Hao 
Mother's Name: Diep ngoc Nguyen 
Age: 21 
Occupation: Farmer 
Residence: Hoa-Hao 

Fint or Second Wife: First Wife 

Infonnation's Name: Thanh phuoc Nguyen 
Age: 21 
Date of Delantion: January 41b, 1958 
Fint Witness: Cat van Le 
Age: 27 
Second Witness: Diep hong Nguyen 
Age: 22 

Extracted from the original copy 
Book of Birth Certicate year 1958 
at Hoa-Hao on the day 11th of April, 1969 

Register on the day 4th of January, 1958 

Civil Status Commissioner 
NGOAN V AN NGUYEN 
( Signed with the Seal) 

Information's name Officer in Charge 

Thanh phuoc Nguyen Phuong dang Nguyen 
( Signed) ( Signed) 

Witness 

Cat van Le 
( Signed) 

Diep hong Nguyen 
(Signed) 

I, Tao van Nguyen, The Undersigned hereby confirm that I have translated the attached document copy 
from the Vietnamese language, that I am proficient in both the Vietnamese and the English languages and 
that to the best of my knowledge and ability, this is a true and correct translation. 
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Number: 58 

Name of Child: 
Sex: 
Date of Birth: 
Place of Birtb: 

BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

BICH-THUY Till NGUYEN 
FemaJ 
March 11111, 1960 
Hoa-Hao, An-Giang 

Fatber's Name: Thanh phuoc Nguyen 
Age: 23 
Occupation: Fanner 
Residence: Hoa-Mao 
Motber's Name: Oiep ngoc Nguyen 
Age: 23 
Occupation: Fanner 
Residence: Hoa-Hao 

Fint or Second Wife: First Wife 

Information's Name: Thanh phuoc Nguyen 
Age: 23 
Date of Delaration: March 15, 1960 
Fint Witness: Tung van nguyen 
Age: 41 
Second Witness: Thoi van Le 
Age: 29 

Extracted from the original copy 
Book of Birth Certicateyear 1960 Register on the day 15st of March, 1960 
at Hoa-Hao on the day 13111 of March, 1972 

Information's name Officer in Charge Witness 
Civil Status Commissioner 

TA V AN NGUYEN Thanh phuoc Nguyen Phuong dang Nguyen Tung van Nguyen 
( Signed) 

Thoi vanLe 
(Signed) 

( Signed with the Seal) ( Signed) ( Signed) 

I, Tao van Nguyen, The Undersigned hereby confinn that I have translated the attached document copy 
from the Vietnamese language, that I am proficient in both the Vietnamese and the English languages and 
that to the best of my knowledge and ability, this is a true and correct translation. 
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TRANSLATION OF A·BIRTH CERTIFICATE 
-------------------------

1- NA.ME: __ N;..;..;G=U..;..;YE=.;.;N:......;M;.;.;;I;.;.;.N;.;..H ..;.;H:;.,;.AI::.......-_____ ....:-___ -------(Sex: M ) 
(As. it appea" o.lllhc original - La£I. Middle. Firil) . 

2- DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH: ____ 0_6_-:--__ 0_8 ____ 19_6_2 ___ _ 
(Month) (Day) (Year) 

An Giang Vietnam 
(City orTQwn) (Country) 

3- FATHER NAME: NGUYEN PHUOC THANH 

4- MOTHER NAME: NGUYEN NGOC DIEP 

5- CERTIFICATE ISSUED: -Date: ____ O.;....;6~ ___ ...;;;1~5 ___ ~19;;;....;6=2~_ 
(Month) (Day) \i ear) 

-Place: Hoa Hao 
(City or Town) 

-Magistrate: Reg; strar: LE CONG SO 
(Full name) 

Vietnam 
(Country) 

6- CERTIFICATE FOUND: Archive or Register: 06{15{1962 Hoa Hao, Vietnam 

Page, ______ .No. 139 

7- NOTATION OF IMPORTANCE: 

I, UYEN P. NGUYEN 

Origina 1 birth certificate in VN 
to render such a translation. 

Dale: 10/3011998 

Gertifled copy from [be Or i gina 1 
CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATION'S COMPETENCE 

hereby certify that the above is an accurate translation of the 
and that! am competent in both English and Vietnamese 

Subscribed and swom to (affirmed) before me this 30th 
at Garden Grove. California 

day of October 19 98 

daD A 6 A A HuANG VUONG b( 
II) COMM. "1165422 ... 
~ NOTARY PtJBlIC-CALIFORNlA~ 
AI ORANGE COUNTY .... 
) Y COM,.. EXP. DEC. 12, 2001 ( 

'O'vV'Y'V4iQPo 0''''0 y YV' 

(Seal) My commission expires December 12 t 2001 

NUfARY ~UBLIC \ 
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TRANSLATION OF A BIRTH CERTIFICATE 
---------------------------

1- NAME: NGUYEN MINH HUNG (Sex: M ) 
(h'it appears oalhe original- Last. Middle. First) 

2- DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH: ____ 0_7 _......,..... __ 1_3 ____ 1_9_64 ___ _ 
(Moath) (Day) (Year) 

An Giang .'. ,. Vietnam 
(City or Town) (Country) 

3- FATHER NAME:_---'-"NG"""U~Y...."EN ............. PHu.:=U=O=_C ....:..T ..... HA..>:.;N:.u.H ______________ _ 

4- MOTHER NAME: __ N_GU_Y_EN_NG_O_C_D_l_EP ______________ _ 

5- CERTIFICATE ISSUED: _ Date: ____ 0_7 ____ 17 _____ 19_6_4 __ _ 
(Month) (Day) 

-Place: ' Hoa Rao 
(City or TowD) 

-Magistrate: Regi strar: LE CONG SO 
(Full Dame) 

(Year) 

Vietnam 
(CouDt(}') 

6- CERTIFICATE FOUND: Archive or Register: a 7/17/1964 Had Hao. Vie tnam 

Page ________ No. 169 

7 - NOTATION OF Il\1PORT ANCE: 

It UYEN P. NGUYEN 

Original birth certificate in VN 
to render such a translation. 

Cenifled copy from tbe Or; gina 1 
CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATION'S COMPETENCE 

hereby certify that the above is an accurate transJation of the 
and that I am competent in both English and Vietnamese 

Date: 10/30/1998 Slpature DfTranslator: ~Udd4 
Subscribed and sworn to (affinned) before me ~s 30th 
at Garden Grove, California 

(Seal) My commission expires December 12, 2001 

NarARY P\m~\ 

day of October 19 98 

,'~. ,' .. __ ~"""""'- .......... A <" A h A A A{ 
/ ~ HUNG VUONG _ ,.: /,', .. COMM. #1165422 C;; 
~ M01ARY PUBLlC-CAltFORNIACI) 
)t ORANGE COUNTY ... 
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TRANSLATION OF A BIRTH CERTIFICATE 
----------------------------

I-NAl{E: __ ~NG~Uuy~EN~M~IN~H~DU~N~G __________________________________ (Sex: M ) 
(AI it appears on the original- Last. Middle. First) 

~DATEANDPLAeEOFBmTH: ______________ ~0~6~.----------~02~,----------~19~6~7------------------
(Month) (Day) (Year) 

Chau Doc Vietnam 

(City or Town) (Country) 

3- FATHER NAME: NGUYEN PHUOC THANH 

4- MOTHER NAME: NGUYEN NGOC DIEP 

5-CER~CATEISSUED: -Date: ________ .....;0::...::6~ ____ ___:..05=___ ____ 1:.:9:..:::6..:...7 ____ _ 

(Month) (Day) (Year) 

-Place: Hoa Hao 
(City or Town) 

Vietnam 
(Country) 

-Magistrate: Reg i strar: NGUYEN VAN PHUNG 
(Full name) 

6- CERTIFICATE FOUND: Archive or Register: 06/05/1967 Hoa Hao, Vietnam 

Page ____ ~ ___ .No. 214 
7- Nor ATION OF IMPORT ANeE: 

I. UYEN P. NGUYEN 

Original birth certificate in VN 
to render such a translation. 

Certlfled copy from the Or i gina 1 
CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATION'S COMPETENCE 

hereby certify that the above is an accurate translation of the 
and that I am competent in both English and Vi etnamese 

Date: 10/30/1998 Sijplature of Translator: ~ 
Subscribed and sworn to (affioned) before me this 30th 
at Garden Grove, California 

(Seal) My commission expires December 12, 2001 

day of October 19 98 

~ •• A HUNG VUONG" ( 
1'1) COMM. #1165422 -. 
~ NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA ~ 
lIE ORANGE COUNTY ... 
J. y ..... " v \.CO!,~ E!'\ .. DE£- ~.!~ { 
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TRANSLATION OF A BIRTH CERTIFICATE 
---------------------------

1- NAME:. __ ..:.:.NG:::.,:U:::....:,Y..!:,EN!.!......!,.M!,.!.I:,.:..:NH.!-..:::.C:..:,.:HA..:.:.,;N:..!.!H _______________ CSex: ~ ) 
(AJ it appears on the original- Last. Middle. First) 

~DATEANDPLACEOFBmTH:, ______ ~12~ __ ~ __ ~10~ ____ ~19~7~0 ______ __ 
(Month) (Day) (Year) 

Chau Doc Vietnam 

(City or Town) (Country) 

3- FATHER NAME: NGUY EN P~UOC THANH 

4- MOTHER NAME: NGUYEN NGOC DIEP 

S-CERT~CATEISSUED: -Date: _____ ~O.:!..9 ___ ~O~1 ___ ......:1~9~9.:!..4 __ 
(Month) (Day) (Year) 

-Place: An Giang . 
(City or Town) 

Vietnam 
(Country) 

-Magistrate: Registrar: NGUYEN VAN HONG 
(FuU name) 

6- CERT~CATE FOUND: Archive or Register: 09/01/1994 An Giang, Vietnam 

Page, ______ N,o. 446 

7- NOTATION OF IMPORTANCE: 

I, UYEN P. NGUYEN 

Or i 9 i na 1 birth certifica te in VN 
to render such a translation. 

Certifled copy from the Ori g ; na 1 
CERTIRCATION OF TRANSLATION'S COMPETENCE 

hereby certify that the above is an accuraLe LransJation of the 
and that I am competent in both English and Vi etnamese 

Date: 10/3011998 Signature of Tra Dsla tor: ~IIAA. 
Subscribed and swom to (affirmed) before me this 
at Garden Grove, Califomia 

(Seal) My commission expires December 12, 2001 

30th day of October 19_9_8_ 

)A'" A 4, A A"",O, to..e. AtOtA( 
HUNG VUONG 

~ . COMM. #1165422 ~ 
tf] It01ARY PUBliC-CALIFORNIA ~ 
lit ORANGE COUNTY ... 
J v ... v v y vCO!,~ ~'J>£: ~2. !~1 ( 
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TRANSLATION OF A BIRTH CERTIFICATE 
----------------------------

1- NAME:_~N~GU:::..:Y:.=E~N ..!..M~INU!.H~DA..::.;N~G _______________ (Sex: M .) 
(As it appears on the original- Last. Middle. First) 

2- DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH: _____ --:-______ 19_7_2 ____ _ 
(Month) (Oay) (Year) 

An Giang Vietnam 
(City or Town) (COUDtry) 

3- FATHER NAME: __ NG-'U;.....Y_EN_P_HU_O_C_T_H_AN_H ______________ _ 

4-MOTHERNAME:_~N~G~UY~E~N~N~G~OC~DI~E~P ____________________ __ 

5-CERT~CATEISSUED: -Date: ___ ....;0:;.;;9~ ___ .....;;;.0..::..1 ____ .=..;19::..:9:.....:.4 __ 
(Month) 

-Place: An Giang 
(City or Town) 

(Oay) (Year) 

Vietnam 
(CouDtry) 

-Magistrate:Registrar: NGUYEN VAN HONG 
(Full name) 

6-CERTIFICATEFOUND: AIchlveorRegister: 09/01/1994 An Giang, Vietnam 

~ 

Page ______________ No. 447 

7- NOTATION OF IMPORTANCE: 

I. UYEN P. NGUYEN 

Original birth certificate in VN 
to render such a translation. 

Cenlfied copy from the Or; gina 1 
CERTIACATION OFTRANSLATION'S COMPETENCE 

hereby certify that the above is an accurate translation of the 
and that I am competent in both English and Vi etnamese 

Date: 1Q/30/1998 Signature of Translator: ~(lUML:>-
Subscribed and swom to (affinned) before me this 30th 
at Garden Grove, California 

(Seal) My commissIon expires December 12. 2001 

day of October 19 98 

2 .. ~ ? <> A A HuANG VUONG eo t tn@ COMM. #"65422 ~ 
~ 1'401ARY PUBliC-CALIFORNIA ~ 
- ORANGE COUNTY ... 
l-...... v Y.c0!'~ EtP·JE.;· L2. !02l.( 
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TRANSLATION OF A BIRTH CERTIFICATE 
----------------------------

1 NAME:_~NG=U:....:.Y.=..:EN~T:..:.;H I:......::..B.:...:IC:..:..;H...,..:N..:..::G::...:A:..:,.N _____________ (Sex: F ) 
(As it appears on the original· Last. Middle. First) 

2- DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH: _____ 1_1 ___ ..::..:16=--__ ----=1=9.:....;73=--__ _ 
(Month) (Day) (Year) 

An Giang Vietnam 
(City or Town) (Country) 

3- FATHER NAME: ___ N_GU_Y_EN_P_HU_O_C_T_H_A_NH ______________ _ 

4-MOTHERNAME: __ N_G_UY_E_N_N_G_O_C_D_I_EP _______________ ___ 

5-CERT~CATEISSUED: -Date: _____ O::...:9:.....-__ ---=O:..::.1 ___ ..::.1..=..:99::...;4:...-__ _ 
(Month) (Day) (Year) 

-Place: __ A_n~G_i.;.._a n ..... g'--______ .::..V.;...;i e::...;t:..:..;n..=;am::..:.-.. __ _ 
(City or Town) (Country) 

-Magistrate: Registrar: NGUYEN VAN HONG 
(Full nam e) 

6-CERT~CATEFOUND: ArcruveorRegister: 09/01/1994 An Giang, Vietnam 

Pagc _______ No. 448 

7 - NOTATION OF IMPORTANCE: 

I. AN NGOC LY 

Certified copy r rom the Or; gin a 1 
CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATION'S COMPETENCE 

hereby certify that the above is an accurate lCanslation of the 
and that I am competent in both English and Vietnamese Or; gina 1 birth certificate in VN 

to render such a translation. 

SignalUre of Translator:. ___ -f}n ___ '0_..!..-bt __ 4 ______ _ Dale: 09/07/1999 

Subscribed and sworn to (affinned) before me this--=..7..::.:th.:...-_day of September 19 99 
at Garden Grove, California 

(Seal) My commission expires December 12. 2001 
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The People's Committee The Republic Socialism of Vietnam 

Village: PHU-MY 
District: PHU-TAN 
Province: AN-GIANG 

INDEPENDENCE - FREEDOM - HAPPINESS Fonn: TPIHT 3 
Number: 449 
Book: 02194 

Name orChild: BICH-HONG THI NGUYEN 
Se:a:: Femal 
Date of Birth: February 2811

., 1976 
Place of Birth: Phu-My, Phu-Tan, An..Qiang 
Ethnic: Viet Nationality 
Nationality: Vietnam 

Father's Name: Thanh phuoc Nguyen 
Date of Birth: 1937 
Ethnic: Viet Nationality 
Nationality: Vietnam 
Occupation: Fanner 
Residence: Phu-My 

Mother's Name: Diep ngoc Nguyen 
Date of Birth: 1937 
Ethnic: Viet Nationality 
Nationality: Vietnam 
Occupation: Fanner 
Residence: Phu-My 

Infonnation's Name: Thanh phuoc Nguyen 
Date of Birth: 1937 
Residence: Thuong 2, Phu-My 

Infonnation Name 

THANH PHUOC NGUYEN 
( has been signed) 

Register on the day I st of September. 1994 
Behalf of the People's Committe in Village 

Chainnan 
HONG V AN NGUYEN 
( has been signed) 

Extracted from the original copy 
The day 28111 of June, 1997 

Behalf of the People's Committee in Village 
HONG V AN NGUYEN 
( Signed with the Seal) 

1. Tao van Nguyen, The Undersigned hereby confinn that I have translated the attached document copy 
from the Vietnamese language, that I am proficient in both the Vietnamese and the English languages and 
that to the best of my knowledge and ability, this is a true and correct translat~ion. 

~t:W ,u.qf..._ 
Tao van Nguy M. ~. 
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An·'IDA VIT OF RELATIONSHIP . 
(ple1l5e type or print legibly) 

SECTION I: DATE FlU', . .. 4128/1997 

111m filing this Affidavit for the followin~ persoll(s) locllciue l)lIte of Arrivlli ill tlmt COUll try: 
ill (country or m.ylum oVer5ellJi): 

Name and AKA Sex Place/dille of Reilition to you Present location or address 
(underline ramily name) IJirth 

ir known 

ro-zu ap Inuong Hal 
NGUYEN.MINH HAl M lQE\? <:'n" 

Xa Phu My huyen Phu 
T,. .. 'A .. ~i.. .\1' "'+ ........ . ~ 

NGUYEN,MINH HUNG M 1964 Son Same as above 

NGUYEN,MINH DUNG M 1967 Son Same as above 

NGUYEN,MINH CHANH M 1970 Son I I 1111 

NGUYEN,MINH DANG M 1972 Son 1111 " 

The Case Number for tills lamily IS: (II availab c): -1164q7 

SECTION II: 

Your Name: NGUYEN,BA THANH Sex Your US Immigration 
Sucial Sccurity Number: 1M Slatus i5: (check one) 

Your alien Number (if applicable): A-74-518-558 US Citizen 

D:ltc of Dirth: 12-31-1930 Permanent Resident 

Place of Birlh: An Giang Vietnam XXX Refugee 

Addre5s: Asylee 

Other (please explain 

Yllllr cllulllry Ht" Pirst Asylum: 

Phone Number (home): Dale You Arrived in US: 11-12-1996 
Phone Number (Work): Your Overseas Case Number: V 11 h..t 7Q 

Agency through which you came 10 the United Slates: CWS 

YOU MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF BOTH SIDES OF YOUR 1-94 OR YOUR PERMANENT RESIDENT ALIEII 
CARD, (PRA card, green card, or I-lSI), WITHOUT THESE DOCUMENTS YOUR AmDAVIT MAY NOT HI 
VALID. 

The purpose of this Affidavit is 10 verify your relationship to refugees overseas. Failure to provide complete and accurate informatior 
lIlay impe!.le the admission of requested refugees to the US. Give full names, no initials. If information is unknown to you, indicate 
·unknown.· If anyone uses alias. provide it. If anyone is deceased or their prescnt location is unknown, please indicate. Be sure to 
include all relatives as specified. anywhere in the world, living, deceased or missing. Use the space marked' AdditionslExplanalions' 
to explain any unu5ual relationships included adopted, hair and slep relatives. 

, 

i 



SI~CTION III: 

':"i.lllle .nid 1\ K,\ l'I:II:c/l);l\e IIr nirlh l'rCS1:1I1 hll"'lIinll/'llldrrc~~ 
I r knowll iI' known 

Your F"lher 
NGUYEN NGOC THICH Unk. Deceased I 

\' our NGUYEN THI TRAN Unk II 
~tlliher . 
Stell-''-ather 

None 

Step-Mother None 

S,'IIIISC 

NGUYEN,NGOC DlEP 12-31-1937 Santa Ana USA 
I)ate(,.), rillce(s) of Marriage(s) and/or l>ivorce(!'l): 

SI~CTION IV: List 1\1.1. your children (living. dece;tsed or missing; blond. step. half ;md ;tdorted): 

Name and AKA Sex P!llcelDale or Uirlh Present locnlion/addre!'ls 

NGUYEN.THI aICH HONG F 1Q7':; Santa Ana,USA 
NGUYEN THI ~ICH VAN F 1958 To 20 ap Thuong Hai xa Phu My 
NGUYEN THI alCH THUY F 1960 Huyen Phu Tan'An Giang Vietnam 

NtlUH:N MINH HAl M 1962 " NGUYEN MINH HUNG II 

M 1964 " II 

NGUYEN MINH DUNG M 1967 II II 

NGUYEN,MINH CHANH M 19.ZO /I .. 
NGUYEN ,MINH DANG M 1972 \I II 

NGUYEN. THI BICH NGAN M 7 II II 

Section V: List ALL your brothers and sisters (~~ini. deceased or missinf,; blood. stcp. half or adopted): 

Nallle .1IId AKI\ Sex rl;lce/l>alc (lr nirth I'resent localion/addrcSoc; 
ir known if' knowlI 

NGUYEN.THI SEN Aka XE F UNK Angiang Vietnam 
NGUYEN.KIM PHIEN F 1950 II II 

SECTION VI: Additions/Explanations 
I swear Ihat the information in II s statement is true to the best of my knowledge. and understand that any false statemem 

StalU5 in the Unitcd Siales, 

SI;\IIIP or Seal of NOlary 

Your signature: 7~" Su"c;ribltand sworn 10 berore me Ihis 
........................................... ~~~ day or 4f",e '9'fl7 

~
' ..... :. ", NGHIA TRUNG HUYNH :( ,/ .~Jt~.-\ COMM # 1047768 z 

~ : -~ - _:1 NOIOIY Public - CO!liorn Sig!'!Plure or Notary Public: 
,.-~:.f ORANGE COUNTV ~"::';;;~---"':""--.j/:K..!:::f~fit...~!:U!J.tt:-JJLJra..r;!2k~_ 

. ,:~'-~,;;:~ My Comm. Expi!3~ C< ; '9. ~~!COll1l1lissinll cltpin:s: 

Name and signature of agc;ney reprcscntalivc who assisled in preparing this Aflidavit (if applicable) 







CERTIFIED 

Z 306 166 469 



Pages Removed (S.S.) 

I _ A~ 
----LtJage(s) was/were removed from the file of _NG lA'/6N eA Tt-lA rvt+ 
( \ q 30 ) due to containing Social Security numbers. The page(s) was/were copied 
with the Social Security numbers covered up. The copy/copies was/were placed back into 
the above mentioned file and the original(s) was/were placed into the RestrictedlReserved 
files. 

-Anna Mallett 
Date: I\, ~ is -:r. L If; -tt. O? 00& 




